
2026 Supplemental Budget Proposals
Governor, Senate, House—and FINAL

(Dollars in Thousands)

GOVERNOR SENATE HOUSE FINAL
Foster Youth Outcomes 3,500 3,500 3,500 3,500
Dual Language Grants 1,500 1,000 1,500 1,300
Ninth Grade Success 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
Homeless Student Support (HSSEP) 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
High School & Beyond Plan 279 1,800 279 1,800
Charter Enrichment 7,500 — 0 —
Community Eligibility Provision 3,300 — 0 —
AP Exam Dual Credit Fees 2,000 2,000
Imagination Library Program 1,000 — 0 —
Professional Development Resources 167 — 0 —
IEP Transition Plans 164 164
Student Mobile Device Use 72 72
Financial Aid Applications 47 84
Interstate Military Compact 30 30
Special Education Complaint Record 16 16
AI Use/Student Discipline 11 — 0 —
School Vehicle Funds 6 6
Teacher & Principal Programs 6 6
Transportation Vehicle Funds 6 6
Endometriosis 1 — 0 —
Truancy Funding 1,400 1,400
OSPI Litigation 634 634
Local Effort Assistance (LEA) (25,100) (59,100) (25,100) (25,100)
LEA/ALE Enrollment Cap (1,700) (1,700)
Bus Depreciation (21,100) (21,100) (21,100) (21,100)
Transition to Kindergarten (19,500) (31,500) (19,000) (27,300)
Running Start (14,000) (14,000) (14,000) (7,000)
Assessment Withholding (2,000) (2,000)
Beginning Educator Support Team (BEST) (1,000) (2,300) (2,300)
OSPI Statewide Programs (695) (695) (695) (695)
Fire Protection (650) (650)
Leadership Academy (WSLA) (405) (405) (405)
Administrative Reductions (75) (1,100) — 0 —
Federal Bus Grant—Depreciation (4,700) (4,700)
Charter School Technical Assistance (226) (226)
Paraeducator Training Underspend (1,100)

Policy Level Reductions (73,900) (121,400) (90,300) (94,300)
Policy Level Adds 8,000 23,300 10,000 13,600
TOTAL funding (including ML) 169,000 166,000 207,000 207,000
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